25 March 2021

Tekgard, a Division of Advanced Cooling Technologies, Inc. is committed to providing our customers and interested parties with on-time, reliable, dependable equipment, services, and technical support, which consistently meet or exceed our Customers' requirements and expectations.

Tekgard, a Division of Advanced Cooling Technologies, Inc. is committed to the continuous improvement of the products, services, and technical expertise we provide, as well as to the improvement of our Quality Management System in accordance with ISO 9001.

We are able to achieve this by:

- Establishing quality objectives that are annually reviewed by senior leadership with the intent to improve our products and our Quality Management System
- Training and assessing our workforce on their ability to continually deliver improvement while empowering them to change the current conditions
- Working as a team to prevent pollution, waste, and loss while maximizing utilization of our human, natural, and manufactured resources

Approved by: Vice President Approved by **General Manager** Approved by: **Quality Manager** Date: 25 MAR 2021

Tekgard, a Division of Advanced Cooling Technologies, Inc. 3390 Farmtrail Road, York, PA 17406, USA 717.854.0005 (Phone) www.tekgard.com | ISO 9001-Certified



S:\QUALITY\Quality\Quality Manual\Appendix A (forms)\1 Quality Policy Rev C.docx

FIGURE # 1